

# Important: Food ingredients and allergens information



Love Cocoa Single Origin Chocolate Bar

\*Contains **Milk** and **Soya**. Made on machinery that processes Tree **Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat**.

This product contains 75g of chocolate. Use by 07/2023

## INGREDIENTS

**MILK** Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla). Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

**Allergens:** Please see **BOLD** above. Made on machinery that processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat**.

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION, per 100g:

Energy	580kcal / 2430kJ
Fat	37g
of which Saturates	22g
Carbohydrates	53g
of which Sugars	44g
Protein	6.0g
Salt	0.13g



## Love Cocoa Hot Chocolate Flakes

This Product Weighs 200g. Use by 06/2023

## INGREDIENTS

Milk Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, vanilla extract). Minimum cocoa solids 45%

For **allergens**, please see above in **BOLD**. Made in a factory that processes **nuts and wheat**.

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g)	
<b>Energy :</b>	2485 Kj/594 Kcal
<b>Fat :</b>	43g
<b>- of which Saturates</b>	26g
<b>Carbohydrates :</b>	46g
<b>- of which sugars :</b>	42g
<b>Fibre :</b>	0.0g
<b>Protein :</b>	7.3g
<b>Salt :</b>	0.19g



Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Drop Shortbread Rounds

This Product Weighs 200g. Use by 08/2023

  
Gluten

  
Milk

Ingredients And Nutritional Information



Ingredients:

**Wheat** Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (**Milk**), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (10%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (33%), Cocoa Butter (8%), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Maize Starch, Salt.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

Manufactured in a nut environment.

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams
Energy kJ	1,992
Energy kcal	478
Fat (g)	26.30
- of which is saturated (g)	16.70
Carbohydrate (g)	57.50
- of which sugar (g)	22.60
Dietary fibre (g)	1.90
Protein (g)	4.30
Salt (g)	1.90

Cartwright & Butler England - Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough,  
East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS  
Registered No. 950 6166